MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-1-35

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD RE-APPOINTING DOUGLAS BORGSTROM AS FIRE OFFICIAL AND GREG HUBER AS THE NEWLY APPOINTED EMERGENCY BACK UP FIRE OFFICIAL IN THE ABSENCE OF THE FIRE OFFICIAL

WHEREAS, at this time the Mansfield Township Committee wishes to re-appoint Douglas Borgstrom as the Township's Fire Official and newly appoint **Greg Huber** as the Emergency Back-up Fire Official in the absence of the Fire Official; and

WHEREAS, both Douglas Borgstrom and Greg Huber are qualified as such by the State of New Jersey and is available as needed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their regular meeting held on December 15, 2021 that **Douglas J. Borgstrom** is hereby re-appointed as the Township's Fire Official and **Greg Huber** as the newly appointed Emergency Fire Official in the absence of Mr. Borgstrom, both appointments are for a term of 4 years, effective immediately.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, SISZ, GOLENDA, MAJENA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on January 19, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk